
A  WATER   BOTTLE   IS   A   GOOD   IDEA!

IT’S HERE! MID-TERM EXAM TIME

! ! ! ! STUDENTS ! ! ! !
are required to bring these items to their 7th-12th Midterms

January 2019
Midterm Exam Schedule ~ Grades 7-12

	 Monday ~ 1/28	 Tuesday ~ 1/29	 Wednesday ~ 1/30	 Thursday ~ 1/31	 Friday ~ 2/1
	 8:20-11:20	 8:20-11:20	 8:20-11:20	 8:20-11:20	 8:20-11:20

	 ALL 	 ALL	 ALL 	 ALL	 ALL
	 MATH	 HISTORY	 SCIENCE	 ENGLISH	 SPANISH
	 EXAMS	 EXAMS	 EXAMS	 EXAMS	 EXAMS

EXAMS: ARRIVAL TIME 8:00-8:10 - DISMISSAL TIME 11:20.
STUDENTS MAY NOT LEAVE BEFORE 11:20.

(Students who have “extra-time” accommodations in their 504 or IEP may stay later. This applies to 504 and IEP students only. 
These students may be picked up at the end of the allotted time. All other students must be dismissed at 11:20.)

If your student does not have an exam scheduled, they do not need to come to school.

TRANSPORTATION ARRANGEMENTS
Please send a note or email to the office with your students’ plans on how they are getting home at 11:20.

WE CANNOT ALLOW LAST MINUTE PHONE CALLS TO ARRANGE 
RIDES HOME OR TO A FRIEND’S HOUSE.

BUSING
PARENTS must contact their bus garage for mid-day pick up.  (Note: some bus garages will not transport in the middle of the day.)

Please let the office know if you have arranged for your school district to pick up your student at 11:20. 
Regular buses will be transporting elementary at 2:50pm.

LUNCHES
Lunches are not available for Jr./Sr. High students for the week of Midterms. If you have already pre-ordered their lunch, 

their milk card will be credited.

EMAIL ADDRESS FOR YOUR STUDENT’S TEACHERS 
ARE ON THE BACK OF THIS SHEET.

SCIENCE
2 Sharpened Pencils, Pen, Lined Looseleaf Paper, and a Calculator.

MATH
Pen, 2 Sharpened Pencils, Protractor, Straight Edge, Compass, & Calculator. 

HISTORY - SPANISH - ENGLISH
at least 2 Sharpened Pencils, 2 Pens, Lined Looseleaf Paper



STAFF EMAIL LIST
			 
Baker, Mark	 mbaker@kingsschool.info			 
Bevan, Peter	 pbevan@kingsschool.info
Bunting, Dianne	 sbunting@kingsschool.info			    
Girling, Kellie	 kgirling@kingsschool.info		  	 
Jacobson, Judy	 jjacobson@kingsschool.info			 
Jason, Matthew	 mjason@kingsschool.info			 
Patterson, Cory	 cpatterson@kingsschool.info			 
Patterson, Wayne	 wpatterson@kingsschool.info			 
Staples, Gina	 rstaples@kingsschool.info			    
Stoffel, Jenna	 jstoffel@kingsschool.info			 
Taylor, Teresa	 ttaylor@kingsschool.info			 


